

Resolution in Appreciation of Dr. Tracy Hawkins' Service to Shared Governance

WHEREAS, Dr. Hawkins has served UW-Whitewater as Chair of the Faculty Senate since 2020; and,

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly recognizes Dr. Hawkins' leadership role in bringing together the four shared governance groups in unprecedented cooperation and commitment to one another; and,

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly recognizes that Dr. Hawkins has exemplified advocacy and leadership on behalf of the faculty as well as shared governance;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Academic Staff Assembly wishes to show its deep appreciation for the service that Dr. Hawkins has provided to the entire UW-Whitewater community, and to express best wishes for the next steps in her professional journey.

Action Date	3/22/2023			
Action	Approved	Rejected	Tabled	Other
Vote Detail	Ayes	Nays	Abstentions	Other